
Immunization Quick Reference Guide
Tips for Successful Processing of Flu Vaccines
The following will help a physician or qualified non-physician health partner obtain a paid vaccine 
claim for our members:
 1. Vaccines for Children Program – see list of appropriate codes below
 2.  For VFC and Adult immunizations, the vaccine AND the administration code(s) must be   

 billed together
 3. Admin Codes: 90460, 90461, 90471, 90472, 90473, 90474, G0008, G0009 and G0010

For additional immunization information or VFC guidelines please utilize this link:   
http://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/programs/vfc/index.html

VACCINES FOR CHILDREN PROGRAM OVERVIEW

The federal Vaccines for Children (VFC) program makes designated vaccines available at no 
cost to health partners to administer to children 18 and younger who are enrolled in Medicaid. 
CareSource members are eligible for these vaccines. 

Please bill CareSource with the appropriate CPT and ICD-9 or ICD-10 vaccination codes if billing 
after 10/1/2015, for the immunization being administered. CareSource pays for the administration of 
the vaccine only. Please bill with the correct vaccine code to ensure proper reimbursement.  

ICD-10 IMMUNIZATION CODES 

Please bill CareSource with the following CPT and ICD-10 vaccination codes after 10/1/2015 to 
receive reimbursement for administration of the vaccine.

Immunization

90696,90698, 90700, 90720, 90721, 90723
90702, 90714, 90715
90719
90703
N/A
90645, 90646, 90647, 90648,
90697, 90698, 90720, 90721, 90748
90697, 90698, 90713, 90723
90707, 90710
90705, 90708
90704
90706, 90708
90697, 90723, 90740, 90744, 90747, 90748
90710, 90716
90669, 90670
90630, 90655, 90656, 90567, 90658, 
90660, 90661, 90662, 90686, 90688

V06.1
V06.5
V03.5
V03.7
V03.6
V03.81

V04.0
V06.4
V04.2
V04.6
V04.3
V05.3
V05.4
V03.82
V04.81

Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23

Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23

ICD-9-CM Codes               
(for services rendered 
through 9/30/2015)

DtaP 
Diphtheria & Tetanus
Diphtheria
Tetanus
Pertussis
HiB

IPV
MMR
Measles
Mumps
Rubella
Hepatitis B**
VZR
Pneumococcal conjugate
Influenza

CPT CODE
ICD-10 CM 
Codes



VACCINES FOR ADULTS 

An adult is defined as individual who is 19 yrs. old and older. Adult immunizations are reimbursed for each 
component, the vaccine and the administration of the vaccine. As outlined above, please bill with the correct 
vaccine code to ensure proper reimbursement.  

For specific details on schedule and contraindications please use this link: 
http://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/schedules/hcp/imz/adult.html 

Immunization

90698, 90697, 90698, 90720, 90721, 90723
90702, 90714, 90715
90719
90703
N/A
90396, 90716
90646, 90647, 90648, 90748
90650, 90651
90650, 90651
90396, 90736
90705, 90708
90704
90706, 90708
90707, 90710
90632, 90636
90739, 90740, 90746, 90747, 90748
90670

90732

90620, 90621
90630, 90653, 90654, 90656, 90658, 
90660, 90661, 90662, 90667, 90668, 
90672, 90673, 90686, 90688

V06.1
V06.5
V03.5
V03.7
V03.6
V01.71, V05.4
V03.81
V04.89
V04.89
V01.71, V04.89
V04.2
V04.6
V04.3
V06.4
V05.3
V05.3
V03.82

V03.82

V01.79
V04.81

Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23
Z23

Z23

Z23
Z23

ICD-9-CM Codes               
(for services rendered 
through 9/30/2015)

DtaP 
Diphtheria and tetanus
Diphtheria
Tetanus
Pertussis
Varicella
HIb
HPV – Female
HPV – Male
Zoster
Measles
Mumps
Rubella
MMR
Hepatitis A
Hepatitis B
Pneumococcal 13-valent  
conjugate (PCV13)
Pneumococcal 
polysaccharide (PPSV23)
Meningococcal
Influenza

CPT CODE
ICD-10 CM 
Codes
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