Immunization Quick Reference Guide



Tips for Successful Processing of Flu Vaccines

The following will help a physician or qualified non-physician health partner obtain a paid vaccine claim for our members:

- 1. Vaccines for Children Program see list of appropriate codes below
- 2. For VFC and Adult immunizations, the vaccine AND the administration code(s) must be billed together
- 3. Admin Codes: 90460, 90461, 90471, 90472, 90473, 90474, G0008, G0009 and G0010

For additional immunization information or VFC guidelines please utilize this link: http://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/programs/vfc/index.html

VACCINES FOR CHILDREN PROGRAM OVERVIEW

The federal Vaccines for Children (VFC) program makes designated vaccines available at no cost to health partners to administer to children 18 and younger who are enrolled in Medicaid. CareSource members are eligible for these vaccines.

Please bill CareSource with the appropriate CPT and ICD-9 or ICD-10 vaccination codes if billing after 10/1/2015, for the immunization being administered. CareSource pays for the administration of the vaccine only. Please bill with the correct vaccine code to ensure proper reimbursement.

ICD-10 IMMUNIZATION CODES

Please bill CareSource with the following CPT and ICD-10 vaccination codes after 10/1/2015 to receive reimbursement for administration of the vaccine.

Immunization	CPT CODE	ICD-9-CM Codes (for services rendered through 9/30/2015)	ICD-10 CM Codes
DtaP	90696,90698, 90700, 90720, 90721, 90723	V06.1	Z23
Diphtheria & Tetanus	90702, 90714, 90715	V06.5	Z23
Diphtheria	90719	V03.5	Z23
Tetanus	90703	V03.7	Z23
Pertussis	N/A	V03.6	Z23
HiB	90645, 90646, 90647, 90648,	V03.81	Z23
	90697, 90698, 90720, 90721, 90748		
IPV	90697, 90698, 90713, 90723	V04.0	Z23
MMR	90707, 90710	V06.4	Z23
Measles	90705, 90708	V04.2	Z23
Mumps	90704	V04.6	Z23
Rubella	90706, 90708	V04.3	Z23
Hepatitis B**	90697, 90723, 90740, 90744, 90747, 90748	V05.3	Z23
VZR	90710, 90716	V05.4	Z23
Pneumococcal conjugate	90669, 90670	V03.82	Z23
Influenza	90630, 90655, 90656, 90567, 90658,	V04.81	Z23
	90660, 90661, 90662, 90686, 90688		

VACCINES FOR ADULTS

An adult is defined as individual who is 19 yrs. old and older. Adult immunizations are reimbursed for each component, the vaccine and the administration of the vaccine. As outlined above, please bill with the correct vaccine code to ensure proper reimbursement.

For specific details on schedule and contraindications please use this link: http://www.cdc.gov/vaccines/schedules/hcp/imz/adult.html

Immunization	CPT CODE	ICD-9-CM Codes (for services rendered through 9/30/2015)	ICD-10 CM Codes
DtaP	90698, 90697, 90698, 90720, 90721, 90723	V06.1	Z23
Diphtheria and tetanus	90702, 90714, 90715	V06.5	Z23
Diphtheria	90719	V03.5	Z23
Tetanus	90703	V03.7	Z23
Pertussis	N/A	V03.6	Z23
Varicella	90396, 90716	V01.71, V05.4	Z23
Hlb	90646, 90647, 90648, 90748	V03.81	Z23
HPV – Female	90650, 90651	V04.89	Z23
HPV – Male	90650, 90651	V04.89	Z23
Zoster	90396, 90736	V01.71, V04.89	Z23
Measles	90705, 90708	V04.2	Z23
Mumps	90704	V04.6	Z23
Rubella	90706, 90708	V04.3	Z23
MMR	90707, 90710	V06.4	Z23
Hepatitis A	90632, 90636	V05.3	Z23
Hepatitis B	90739, 90740, 90746, 90747, 90748	V05.3	Z23
Pneumococcal 13-valent conjugate (PCV13)	90670	V03.82	Z23
Pneumococcal	90732	V03.82	Z23
polysaccharide (PPSV23)			
Meningococcal	90620, 90621	V01.79	Z23
Influenza	90630, 90653, 90654, 90656, 90658,	V04.81	Z23
	90660, 90661, 90662, 90667, 90668,		
	90672, 90673, 90686, 90688		

